EUROQUARTZ LIMITED  Blacknell Lane  CREWKERNE  Somerset  UK  TA18 7HE
Tel: +44 (0)1460 230000  Fax: +44 (0)1460 230001    info@euroquartz.co.uk    www.euroquartz.co.uk
EURO QUARTZ TS SERIES
Miniature Quartz Temperature Sensors 160kHz to 350kHz
TS1 and TS2 are available with
the following lead configurations:
DESCRIPTION
The TS quartz temperature sensors are tuning fork quartz crystals

SM5 Solder Dipped (Lead Free)
Designation Termination
HOW TO ORDER TS TEMPERATURE SENSORS
TS2    -        S       -       C                 SM1  -        262.144K,    200   /      I
 TS1 = CX1 Leaded & SMD
 TS2 = CX2 Leaded & SMD
 TS3 = CX3 SMD only
 TS6 = CX6 SMD only
 Frequency
 K = kHz
 M = MHz
 02 = End Lead
 03 = Side Lead
 04 = Half Side Lead
 SM1 = Gold plated *
 SM2 = Solder plated
 SM3 = Solder dipped
 SM4 = Solder plated *
 SM5 = Solder dipped *
 * = Lead free
 Operating Temp. Range
 C = -10° ~ +70°C
 I =   -40° ~ +85°C
 M = -55° ~ +125°C
 S = Customer specified
 Calibration
Tolerance
@25°C
'S' if special or
custom design,
Blank if standard
Blank = glass lid
C = ceramic lid
STANDARD FREQUENCIES
172.0kHz, 190.5kHz, 262.144kHz, 300.0kHz,
325.0kHz, and 350.0kHz.
EUROQUARTZ LIMITED  Blacknell Lane  CREWKERNE  Somerset  UK  TA18 7HE
Tel: +44 (0)1460 230000  Fax: +44 (0)1460 230001    info@euroquartz.co.uk    www.euroquartz.co.uk
EURO QUARTZ TS SERIES
Miniature Quartz Temperature Sensors 160kHz to 350kHz
SPECIFICATION
Parameters will vary according to frequency.
Standard Frequencies1: 172.0kHz 262.144kHz
Standard Calibration
Tolerances2: ±20ppm (0.02%) ±20ppm (0.02%)
 ±500ppm (0.02%) ±500ppm (0.02%)
 ±1000ppm (0.02%) ±1000ppm (0.02%)
Quality Factor (Q): 170,000 130,000
Motional Capacitance C1: 0.3fF 0.3fF
Motional Resistance R13: 22kΩ 15kΩ
Shunt Capacitance C0: 1.4pF 1.0pF
Shock, Survival: 5000g
Vibration, Survival: 20g, 10~2000Hz swept sine
Maximum Process Temp:
 Surface Mount: 260°C for 20 seconds
 Through-Hole: 175°C for 10 seconds
Specifications stated are typical at 25°C unless otherwise indicated.
Tighter specifications are available.  Specifications may change without
notice. Please contact factory.
1. Other frequencies available, contact Euroquartz sales.
2. Other calibration tolerances available, contact Euroquartz sales.
3. Motional Resistance varies with temperature.
FREQUENCY vs TEMPERATURE
262.144kHz Frequency vs. Temperature